Bond eyes

CPSL Sagamore Basin - East & West Stormwater Treatment Area

Cost Work Sheet Bid Form - Schedule A Addendum #6 - Revised 11/16/2020



"A City for All Ages"

Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc

This item includes all equipment, materials, labor, supervision, and all other work necessary for the pipe replacements and resurfacing for CPSL Sagamore Basin Project located in Port St. Lucie, FL 34987. The STA construction and pipe replacement work shall include but is not limited to grading, installation of drainage structures and pipes, excavation and embankment. All work for CPSL Sagamore Basin Project as depicted on the Construction Drawings; Sheets 1-9. This item shall include general conditions, bonds, indemnification, mobilization, demobilization, dewatering, coatings, connections, restoration, testing, record drawings, owner training, and all other necessary items to provide a complete and fully functioning system.

No.	FDOT Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost		Item Cost
		EAST STA GENERAL ITEMS						
1	999-1	Mobilization (Video)	LS	1	S	150,000.00	\$	150,000,00
2	999-2	Dewatering	LS	 	\$	33,000.00	\$	33,000.00
3	999-3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
4	104 11	Turbidity Barrier	LF	80	\$	27.00	\$	2,160.00
5	104-13-1	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	LF	3,187	ŝ	2.00	\$	6,374.00
6	104-15	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Sweeping/15" HDPE	LS	1	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00
7	199-1	Survey Staking & As-Builts	LS	1	\$	50,000.00	s	50,000.00
8	999-4	Restore Residential Fencing / Landscaping	LS	1	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00
9	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Plug Pipes	AC	5.09	\$	12,000.00	\$	61,080.00
		SUBTOTAL			Ť		\$	324,114.00
		DRAINAGE				ACRES 1		
10	120-1	Regular Excavation (10% Contingency)	CY	56,100	\$	5.50	\$	308,550.00
11	120-6	Embankment (Swale Regrading - Use Onsite Material)	CY	60	\$	4.00	\$	240.00
12	455-33-3	Sheet Pile Weir	SF	660	\$	60.00	\$	39,600.00
13	400-2-2	Concrete Cap (Class I)	CY	15	\$	500.00	\$	7,500.00
14	530-3-3	Riprap, Bank and Shore	TN	277	\$	140.00	\$	38,780.00
15	425-1-572	DT Bot Type G Inlet < 10' (Steel Grate - Galv)	EA	2	\$	7,300.00	\$	14,600.00
16	430-75-18	Pipe Culvert 18" HDPE	LF	229	\$	56.00	\$	12,824.00
17	999-5	Concrete Jacket	EA	4	\$	1,200.00	\$	4,800.00
18	999-6	Concrete Pad (4" Thick)	SY	18	\$	220.00	\$	3,960.00
19	430-75-230	Pipe Culvert, 29" x 45" ERCP	LF	461	\$	182.00	\$	83,902.00
20	430-982-38	Mitered End Section, 18" Round	EA	5	\$	1,100.00	\$	5,500.00
21	999-7	Concrete Endwall	EA	2	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00
22	999-8	Utility Adjustment	EA	4	\$	5,300.00	\$	21,200.00
		SUBTOTAL				•••	\$	551,456.00
		ROADWAY						
23	999-9	Open / Cut Restore Asphalt	SY	46	\$	120.00		5,520.00
24	327-70-1	Mill and Overlay Asphalt	SY	183	\$	76.00	_	13,908.00
25	999-10	Street Signage and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
26	999-10	ADA Mats	SF	40	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00
27	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	1,709	\$	40.00	\$	68,360.00
		SUBTOTAL			<u>L</u>		\$	92,788.00
		PLANTING & GRASSING						
_ 28	570-1-2A	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod - Includes Pinning)	SY	16,000	\$	3.50		56,000.00
		SUBTOTAL					\$	56,000.00
				EAST ST	A SU	BTOTAL	\$	1,024,358.00

No.	FDOT Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost	Item Cost
		WEST STA					
<u> </u>		GENERAL ITEMS					
1	999-1	Mobilization (Video)	LS	1	\$	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	999-2	Dewatering	LS	1	\$	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
. 3	999-3	Erosion Control	LŞ	1	\$	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	104-12	Turbidity Barrier	LF	80	\$	27.00	\$ 2,160.00
5	104 12	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	LF	2,473	\$	2.00	\$ 4,946.00
6	104-13-1	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Sweeping/15" HDPE	LS	1	\$	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	104-15	Survey Staking & As-Builts	LS	1	\$	43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
8	199-1	Clearing & Grubbing / Demolition / Plug Pipes	AC	3.13	\$	12,000.00	\$ 37,560.00
9	522-1	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	36	\$	80.00	\$ 2,880.00
10	110-1-1	Exotic Vegetation Removal	AC	θ	T T		\$ -
		SUBTOTAL					\$ 219,546.00
		DRAINAGE					
11	120-1	Regular Excavation (10% Contingency)	CY	32,120	\$	5.50	\$ 176,660.00

CPSL Sagamore Basin - East & West Stormwater Treatment Area

Cost Work Sheet Bid Form - Schedule A

Addendum #6 - Revised 11/16/2020



Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc

This item includes all equipment, materials, labor, supervision, and all other work necessary for the pipe replacements and resurfacing for CPSL Sagamore Basin Project located in Port St. Lucie, FL 34987. The STA construction and pipe replacement work shall include but is not limited to grading, installation of drainage structures and pipes, excavation and embankment. All work for CPSL Sagamore Basin Project as depicted on the Construction Drawings; Sheets 1-9. This item shall include general conditions, bonds, indemnification, mobilization, demobilization, demobilization, demobilization, demobilization, coatings, connections, restoration, testing, record drawings, owner training, and all other necessary items to provide a complete and fully functioning system.

No.	FDOT Pay Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Cost	Item Cost
12	120-6	Embankment (Swale Regrading - Use Onsite Material)	CY	60	\$	4.00	\$ 240.00
_13	425-1-572	DT Bot Type G Inlet (4-Grate) < 10'	EA	1	\$	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	425-1-551	DT Bot Type E Inlet < 10' (Steel Grate - Galv)	EA	3	\$	4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
15	430-75-12	Pipe Culvert 12" CMP	LF	24	\$	36.00	\$ 864.00
16	430-75-30	Pipe Culvert 30" HDPE	LF	90	\$	84.00	\$ 7,560.00
17	430-75-36	Pipe Culvert 36" HDPE	LF	324	\$	97.00	\$ 31,428.00
18	999-4	Concrete Jacket	ΕA	5	\$	1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	530-3-3	Riprap (Bank and Shore)	TN	120	\$	140.00	\$ 16,800.00
		SUBTOTAL				***	\$ 263,952.00
	And the second	PLANTING & GRASSING					
20	570-1-2A	Performance Turf (Bahia Sod)	SY	15,000	\$	3.50	\$ 52,500.00
		SUBTOTAL				***	\$ 52,500.00
		-		WEST ST	A SU	BTOTAL	\$ 535,998.00

TOTAL 1,560,356.00

B \$ 195,961.45

C \$\$143,232.90 \$1,899,550.35

CPSL Sagamore STA Landscaping Stormwater Treatment Area 1 - East & West

Attachment M

Cost Work Sheet for Alternate Bid Form - Schedule B



Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.

This item includes all equipment, materials, labor, supervision, and all other work necessary for the purchasing and planting for CPSL Sagamore Stormwater Treatment Area - East, located in Port St. Lucie, FL 34987. All work for CPSL Sagamore Stormwater Treatment Area - East project shall be as depicted on the Sagamore STA's East and West Landscape Plans BID SET 8-27-2020 (Alternate Bid) Sheet L3 and L4.

EAST STA								
Trees	Common	Cont	Cal	Size	Quan.	U	nit Cost	Total
Acer Rubrum	Red Maple	B & B	2.5"Cal	12` OA Ht., 5` Sprd. Native	23	\$	385.00	\$8,855.00
Quercus virginiana	Live Oak	B&B	2.5"Cal	12` ht., 5` Sprd. Native	39	\$	350.00	\$13,650.00
Flowering Trees								
Delonix regia	Royal Poinciana	45 gal	2.5"Cal	12` ht., 6` Sprd.	8	\$	735.00	\$5,880.00
Palms								
Sabal palmetto	Cabbage Palm	B & B	Slick	12` CT Native	55	\$	250.00	\$13,750.00
Shrub Areas								
Zamia pumila	Coontie	3 gal	40" O.C.	12" x 12" Native	430	\$	27.00	\$11,610.00
Ground Covers								
Muhlenbergia capillaris	Pink Muhly	3 gal	30" o.c.	24"x24" Native	1,729	\$	11.00	\$19,019.00
Other								
Black, Hardwood, non- cypress	Mulch	S.F.	as needed	3" layer	20,917	\$	0.65	\$13,596.05
Sod/Seed								
Paspalum notatum	Bahia Grass	S.F.	tight, fitted joints	sod	76,155	\$	0.20	\$15,231.00

WEST STA

Trees	Common	Cont	Cal	Size	Quantity	Un	it Cost	Total
Acer Rubrum	Red Maple	B & B	2.5"Cal	12` OA Ht., 5` Sprd. Native	30	\$	385.00	\$11,550.00
Conocarpus erectus	Green Buttonwood	25 gal	2.5"Cal	12` OA Ht., 5` Sprd. Native	3	\$	385.00	\$1,155.00
Quercus virginiana	Live Oak	B & B	2.5"Cal	12' ht., 5' Sprd. Native	33	\$	350.00	\$11,550.00
Flowering Trees								
Delonix regia	Royal Poinciana	45 gal	2.5"Cal	12` ht., 6` Sprd.	3	\$	735.00	\$2,205.00
Palms								
Sabal palmetto	Cabbage Palm	в&в	slick	12` CT Native	44	\$	275.00	\$12,100.00
Shrubs			1.5					
Myrica cerifera	Wax Myrtle	3 gal	36" o.c.	28" ht., full Native	31	\$	13.00	\$403.00
Shrub Areas								6
Zamia pumila	Coontie	3 gal	40" O.C.	12" x 12" Native	258	\$	27.00	\$6,966.00
Ground Covers								
Muhlenbergia capillaris	Pink Muhly	3 gal	30" o.c.	24"x24" Native	1,165	\$	11.00	\$12,815.00
Spartina bakeri	Sand Cord Grass	3 gal	36" o.c.	28" ht., full Native	370	\$	11.00	\$4,070.00
Other								
Black, Hardwood, non-	Mulch	S.F.	as needed	3" layer				
cypress				2 .474.	18,448	\$	0.65	\$11,991.20
Sod/Seed								
Paspalum notatum	Bahia Grass	S.F.	tight, fitted joints	sod	97,826	\$	0.20	\$19,565.20

Total	\$195,961.45

CPSL Sagamore STA Aquatic Planting Stormwater Treatment Area 1 - East & West

Attachment M



Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.



This item includes all equipment, materials, labor, supervision, and all other work necessary for the purchasing and planting for CPSL Sagamore Stormwater Treatment Area - East, located in Port St. Lucie, FL 34987. All work for CPSL Sagamore Stormwater Treatment Area - East project shall be as depicted on the Sagamore STA's East and West Aquatic Planting Plan (Alternate Bid) Figures 2, 3 and 4.

EAST STA								
Common Name	Scientific Name	Densitiy	Size	Acres	Quantity	U	nit Cost	Total
Duck Potato	Sagittaria latifolia	1' O.C.	BR	0.05	2,200	\$	0.82	\$ 1,804.00
Giant Bullrush	Schoenoplectus californicus	1' O.C.	BR	0.16	7,000	\$	0.85	\$ 5,950.00
Jointed Spikerush	Eleocharis interstincta	1' O.C.	BR	0.01	450	\$	0.75	\$ 337.50
Maidencane	Panicum hemitomon	1' O.C.	BR	0.09	4,000	\$	0.75	\$ 3,000.00
Pickeral Weed	Pontederia cordata	1' O.C.	BR	0.05	2,200	\$	0.77	\$ 1,694.00
Sand Cordgrass	Spartina bakeri	1' O.C.	BR	0.23	10,100	\$	0.90	\$ 9,090.00
Spatter-Dock	Nuphar lutea	1' O.C.	BR	0.08	3,500	\$	1.87	\$ 6,545.00
Three-Square Rush	Schoenplectus pungens	1' O.C.	BR	0.17	7,450	\$	0.87	\$ 6,481.50
Bald Cypress	Taxodium distichum	10' O.C.	25G - 10-12'		79	Ś	200.00	\$ 15.800.00

WEST STA

- WEST STA								
Common Name	Scientific Name	Densitiy	Size	Acres	Quantity	U	nit Cost	Total
Duck Potato	Sagittaria latifolia	1' O.C.	BR	0.04	1,750	\$	0.82	\$ 1,435.00
Giant Bullrush	Schoenoplectus californicus	1' O.C.	BR	0.04	1,750	\$	0.85	\$ 1,487.50
Jointed Spikerush	Eleocharis interstincta	1' O.C.	BR	0.14	6,100	\$	0.75	\$ 4,575.00
Maidencane	Panicum hemitomon	1' O.C.	BR	1.28	55,800	\$	0.75	\$ 41,850.00
Pickeral Weed	Pontederia cordata	1' O.C.	BR	0.04	1,750	\$	0.77	\$ 1,347.50
Sand Cordgrass	Spartina bakeri	1' O.C.	BR	0.2	8,720	\$	0.90	\$ 7,848.00
Spatter-Dock	Nuphar lutea	1' O.C.	BR	0.06	2,620	\$	1.87	\$ 4,899.40
Three-Square Rush	Schoenplectus pungens	1' O.C.	BR	0.54	23,550	\$	0.87	\$ 20,488.50
Bald Cypress	Taxodium distichum	10' O.C.	25G - 10-12'	·	43	\$	200.00	\$ 8,600.00

Total	\$ 143,232.90

CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE eBID #20200113-ATTACHMENT O

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated a	Miami-Dade 'this 02 day of December, 2020
	(Location)
Name o	of Organization/Contractor: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.
	Name and Title
l. Cor	rporation, Partnership, Joint Venture, individual or other? Corporation
2. Firn	m's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
	Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.
	Address: 13901 NW 118th Avenue
	Miami, FL 33178
	Telephone Number: 305-883-0055
	Fax Number: 305-883-0085
3.	Contact person: Daniel Halley, P.E. President Email: dhalley@halleyeng.com
4.	Firm's previous names (if any). <u>NIA</u>
5.	How many years has your organization been in business?8
6.	List the license(s) that qualifies your firm to construct this project:

7. **ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT** - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been

received and are me luded m its proposa 1/bid:

Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued
Addendum #1	11/05/2020	Addendum #7	11/16/2020
Addendum #2	11/06/2020	Addendum #8	11/16/2020
Addendum #3	11/06/2020	Addendum #9	11/16/2020
Addendum #4	11/09/2020	Addendum #10	11/16/2020
Addendum #5	11/16/2020	Addendum #11	12/01/2020
Addendum #6	11/16/2020		

8. List five (5) storm water treatment construction projects similar to this project completed by your firm along with a brief description of project, location of project, client name, client phone number, value of contract, your firm's percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change orders and the total change order value.

Project Number 1

Project Name: FDOT Contract No. T6394; SR 997 (Krome Ave)(NW 177th Ave), From MP 5.122 to MP 8.151.

Descliption: The improvements under this contract consisted of adding lanes and reconstruction along SR 997 (Krome Ave). Including: Over 425,000 CY of Embankment, over 170,000 CY of Subsoil Excavation, over 5,800 LF of drainage/stormwater pipe.

Location: SR 997 (Krome Ave)(NW 177th Ave); From MP 5.122 to MP 8.151 in Miami-Dade County.

Client Name, Phone Number & Email: FDOT, (305) 640-7445, mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us

Value of Total Contract: \$18,379,697.15

Date of Completion: August 05, 2016

Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 75%

Number of Change Orders: \$0.00

Value of Change Orders: \$0.00

Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes

Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes

Project Number 2

Project Name: FOOT Contract No T6395; SR 997 (Krome Ave)(NW 177th Ave), From MP 10935 to MP 14.184/0keechobee Rd Description: The improvements under this contract consisted of adding lanes and reconstruction along SR 997 (Krome Ave.). Including: Over 389,000 CY of Embankment, over 143,000 CY of Subsoil Excavation, over 9,900 LF of drainage/stormwater pipe.

Location: SR 997 (Krome Ave) (NW 177th Ave); From MP 10.935 to MP 14.184/ Okeechobee in Miami-Dade County

Client Name, Phone Number & Email: FDOT, (305) 640-7445, mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us

Value of Total Contract: \$19,250,284.41

Date of Completion: March 01, 2017

Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 69%

Number of Change Orders: 02 Value of Change Orders: \$200,000.00 Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes Project Number 3 Project Name: FOOT Contract No. T6348; SR 985/SW 107th Ave., From the SW 1100 Block to SW 3rd St. Description: The improvements under this contract consisted of adding lanes and pavement rehabilitation along SR 985/SW 107th Ave. Including: Over 2,800 CY of Embankment, over 15,000 CY of Excavation, installation of over 115 inlets/ manholes, over 6,000 LF of drainage/ stormwater pipe. Location: SR 985/SW 107th Ave., From the SW 1100 Block to SW 3rd St. in Miami-Dade County. Client Name, Phone Number & Email: FOOT, (305) 640-7445, mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us Value of Total Contract: \$17.896,535.11 Date of Completion: May 25, 2018 Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 48% Number of Change Orders: 04 Value of Change Orders: (\$352,417.51) Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes

Project Number 4

Project Name: FOOT Contract No. T6382; SR 25 (Okeechobee Rd.) and SR 932 (NW 103rd St.) from NW 74th St. to NW 103rd St. and NW 90th St. to NW S River Dr.

Description: The improvements under this contract consisted of new four lane road construction along NW 87th Ave.,
and add turn lane(s) along SR25(Okeechobee Rd.) and SR 932(NW 103rd St.).Including: Over 67,000 CY of Embankment,
over 44,000 CY of Excavation, installation of over 130 inlets/manholes, over 10,000 LF of drainage/stormwater pipe.

Location: SR 25 (Okeechobee Rd.) and SR 932 (NW 103rd St.) from NW 74th St. to NW 103rd St. and NW 90th SI. to NW S River Dr. in Miami-Dade County

Client Name, Phone Number & Email: FOOT, (605) 640-7190, dru.badri@dot.state.fl.us

Value of Total Contract: \$32,258,885.43

Date of Completion: July 21, 2019

Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 56%

Number of Change Orders: 06

Value of Change Orders: \$376,451.27

Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes

Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes

Project Number 5

Project Name: FOOT Contract No. T6395; SR 997(Krome Ave)(NW 177th Ave). From S of SW 232nd St. to S of SW 184th St. & From S of 184th St. to S of SW 138th St. (Howard Cr.)

Description: The improvements under this contract consisted of adding lanes and reconstruction

along SR 997 (Krome Ave.). Including: Over 52,000 CY of Embankment, over 69,000 CY of Excavation, installation of over 225 drainage inlets, over 13,643 LF of drainage/stormwater pipe.

Location: SR 997 (Krome Ave)(NW 177th Ave). From S of SW 232nd St. to S of SW 184th St. and From S of 184th St. to S of SW 138th St. (Howard Dr.) in Miami-Dade County Client Name, Phone Number & Email: FOOT, (305) 640-7445, mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us

Value of Total Contract: \$38,324,782.83

Date of Completion: March 03, 2020

Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 51 %

Number of Change Orders: 06

Value of Change Orders: \$1,115,676.08

Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes

Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes

9. List subcontractors and major material suppliers for the project. Include telephone numbers. Insert additional sheets ifnecessary. All subcontractors listed must complete a "Certification Regarding Lobbying" form and is to be included in the bid package. Attach all licenses and certifications that qualify them to perform the work.

Optimum Services, Inc. 863-467-8067
Sunline Civil Construction.Inc. 772-221-8772
Nature's Keeper 772-467-1230
Superior Waterway Services, Inc. 561-844-0248

- 10. Status of current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as a sample list of the projects currently underway.
- 11. How will the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current workload, work force and equipment?

Halley Engineering currently has sufficient management, labor, and equipment resources to adequately staff this project to meet the timeline and budget. Furthermore, Halley has access to numerous equipment vendors and labor resources to reinforce its capabilities, if necessary.

12. Has the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a responsible Contractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete a contract during the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed liquidated damages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason. Use additional pages if needed. The answer to each of the above is "No".

Project Number I	
Project Name:	
Project Location:	pene
Client Name and Phone Number:	
Engineer Name and Phone Number:	
Date:	
Reason:	
Insert additional projects if needed.	
Has the Contractor or any of its principals ever been declared bankrupt of Chapter 11 or put into receivership?	or reorganized under
Yes () No[ZJ	
fyes, please explain:	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	volving the corporation,
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01	
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001	
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN.	
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01	Consolidated Case Numb
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED.	Consolidated Case Numb
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS.	Consolidated Case Numb
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACLOCAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01	Consolidated Case Numb Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC.
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS Local Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001	Consolidated Case Numb Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC.
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED.	Consolidated Case Numb Consolidated Case Numb CTORS. INC.
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACT Local Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Consolidated Case Numb Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC.
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-029102-CA-01	Consolidated Case Number Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC. Consolidated Case Number Consolid
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001	Consolidated Case Number Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC. Consolidated Case Number Consolid
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS LOCAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 132017-029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN.	Consolidated Case Number Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC. Consolidated Case Number Consolid
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS LOCAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 132017CA029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN. JULIA LEMUS VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Consolidated Case Number Consolidated Case Number CTORS. INC. Consolidated Case Number Case Number Consolidated Case Number Case Numbe
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORAL Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN. JULIA LEMUS VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-028294-CA-01	Consolidated Case Number Case Numbe
	Consolidated Case Numb
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS (Local Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN. JULIA LEMUS VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01	Consolidated Case Number Case Numbe
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS (Local Case Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN. JULIA LEMUS VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-O00001 Section: CA10. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 12/11/2017. Case Status: CLOSED. HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. VS MONROE COUNTY Case Number: 18-CA-000768-P	Consolidated Case Number Case Numbe
YOSBEL LOPEZ VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-024919-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA024919000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 08/22/2019. Case Status: OPEN. CEDRIC A REID VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2019-016231-CA-01 State Case Number 132019CA016231000001 Section: CA02. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 05/30/2019. Case Status: CLOSED. BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS CASE Number 2018-020383-CA-01 State Case Number 132018CA020383000001 Section: CA30. Case Type: CA107. Filing Date: 06/15/2018. Case Status: CLOSED. HILARIO GONZALEZ ET AL VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 2017-029102-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA029102000001 Section: CA21. Case Type: CA105. Filing Date: 12/19/2017. Case Status: OPEN. JULIA LEMUS VS HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. Local Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CA-01 State Case Number 132017CA028294-CO00001 Section: CA10. Case Type: CA010. Filing Date: 12/11/2017. Case Status: CLOSED. HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. VS MONROE COUNTY	Consolidated Case Numb

	No judgment have been decided by judge or jury; only Final Orders reflecting an an (NIA is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needed)	nicable resolution between the parties.	
16.	List any criminal violations and/or convictions of the Proposer and/or any of its principals: There are none to report		
	(NIA is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needed)		
	Signature	Daniel Halley, P.E. President Title	

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA eBID NO. 2020200113 – ATTACHMENT R PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Project Location: City of Port St. Lucie, State of Florida

Instructions:

Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida requires all Contractors' engaged by The City of Port St. Lucie, Florida to comply with Occupational Safety and Health Administration Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. All prospective Contractors are required to sign the compliance statement and provide compliance cost information where indicated below. The costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act must be incorporated into this project's base bid.

Certify this form in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.

Certification

- 1. I understand that Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida (The Trench Safety Act) requires me to comply with OSHA Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. I will comply with The Trench Safety Act and I will design and provide trench safety systems at all trench excavations in excess of five feet in depth for this project.
- 2. The estimated cost imposed by compliance with The Trench Safety Act will be:

	\$5,640.00	Dollars (Written)		(Figures)	
3.	The amount listed abo	ove has been includ	ded within the Base Bid.		
	Certified: Halley Eng	gineering Contra	ctors, Inc.		
	Ву:	(Company-Cont	tractor)		_
		(President's Sign (President's Typ	nature) Daniel Halley, P.E ped or Printed Name)	. President	_
	rn to and subscribed tember, 20 20	before me in <u>Mia</u>	Mouna	County, Florid	a on the <u>02</u> day of
	Susana H	sion GG 092461	NOTARY PUBLIC		

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE. FLORIDA effic NO. 20220112 - ATTACHMENT S. PROJECT TITLE: Segumero Storm Vister Treatment Acada (STAs) East A Post

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Contractor centers, to the best of his or his trouvedge and tester that

- (1) An Pedesal expropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersepred, to any paraon for this way a memory or otherwise as otherwise and otherwise at the agency is Memory of Congress or an entering of a Memory of Congress in one several or of a Memory of Congress of the several of a Memory of Congress is operation with the eventual of any Federal several production of the ordered of any federal several production of the ordered or ordered or
- (2) If any function than Present appropriate flunds have been paid or sell be paid to any person for making falling as standard to a support of any agency is described for Compress or explored of supports of Compress or expectation of the Pair Federal continue, grant, both any compression removable, the authorises great and compress or connection with Pair Federal continue, grant, both any compression removable, the authorises great and compress or described from the paid of the Compress of the Compres
- (1) The undersigned shall require that the temperar of the cartification be included in the events occurrently for all industrials of all three (including indicontracts, endpoints, and emittains under grants count, and cooperative argressives), and that all extraorphisms shall purify and disables accordingly.

This contrologist is a minimum supresentation of fact from which extensive was placed when this transaction was read or extend the Southeast of the control date is a provincially for the state of the transaction of the U.S.C. 1352 plan presented by the Lotter may be obtained head of 1995. Any powers with his to the the house of the state of

[have: Primared to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1542)A), any person who makes a previous expenditure of links to file or exercise included continuous tomic shall be autouch to a trief penalty of extrems their \$10,000 and normal trief shall be autouched a trief penalty of extrems their \$10,000 and normal trief \$10,000 to each such exemptions or fathers.

The Contestar centiles or ethins the truthibress and occuracy of each stall ment of to settlement and decreases, if any importance the Contestar center made and agrees that the provisions of 3112 \$ C. A 2001, ot set illustration continued and agrees that the provisions of 3112 \$ C. A 2001, ot set illustration continued and agrees that the center and agrees the center and agrees that the center and agrees the center and agrees the center and agrees that the center and agrees that the center and th

AMOUNTAL DE	Daniel Eastman
(301)	(Pril Hama)
President	Date 12(1/20

""ALL SUBCOATRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO FRIL OUT THIS FORM AND SURMIT WITH BED PACKAGE"."



3 - Cr. etc. 12 (10)

Burga Barbas Libertry

dopr

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489. FLORIDA STATUTES

MAS SARDA, JUAN JOSE

OPTIMUM SERVICES, INC. 16022 SW WARHELD BEYD INDIANTOWN FL.34956

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC008784

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Also are full enter exhibit at M-FHs data enteron



Do not alter this document in any form

This copy is license, it is unlowful for any one other than the Leanue to use this decument

<Certification Regarding Lobbying_ Optimum Services.pdf>
<Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas_Optimum Services.pdf>

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA etid NO. 2020113 - ATTACHMENT S. PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) Bast & West

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid by or on behalf of the undersigned to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal foon, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employed of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employed of a Member of Congress in connection, with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, 'Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying' in accordance with its instructions (as amended by 'Government wide Guidence for New Restrictions on Lobbying' 81 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/98). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-85 to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1801, et sect 181.).
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the awards documents for all subawards at all ters (including subcordracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, icons, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and declose accordingly.

This constitution is a material representation of fact upon which relience was placed when this transaction was chade or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31. U.S.C. 1352 (as arrended by the Loobying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who talls to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penuity of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such feiture.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure of fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil peniatry of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure).

The Contractor, certifies or affirms the tristriulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any in addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. A 3801, let seq. apply to this certification and disclosure. If any

Company Name SUNLINE CIVIL CONSTR	UCTION, INC.
Authorized By Dar Pro-Car (Sign)	Dave Bradley (Print Name)
Time President	Date 12/1/20
"ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED	TO FILL OUT THIS FORM AND BUBMIT WITH BID

Ron DeSantis Gavernor

Halsey Beshoars, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

BRADLEY, JAMES A

SUNLINE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC 640 SW BITTERN STREET PALM CITY FL 34990

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1521456
EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always venty licenses online at MyFloridaLicense com



Do not alter this document in any form

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA eBID NO. 20200113 - ATTACHMENT S 2.15 CT. TITL 5: Consum on Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) Fact &

PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions [as amended by "Government wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying", 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seg.)]
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the awards documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure of fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure]

The Contractor, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any. In addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. A 3801, et seq., apply to this certification and disclosure, if any.

Company Name: Nature's Keeper Inc.			
Authorized By:_	Krysten Bieger	Digitally signed by Krysten Bieger Date: 2020.11.30 15:43:01 -05'00'	Krysten Bieger
, (d., (d., 1)	(Sign)	(Print	Name)
Title: President		Date: 11-30-20	<u> </u>

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO FILL OUT THIS FORM AND SUBMIT WITH BID PACKAGE



2020 - 2021

St. Lucie County Local Business Tax Receipt

Facilities or machines #

Rooms #

Seats #

Employees #8

Receipt #7299-00980440

Type of business 7299 MISC/PUBLIC SERVICE (SOD MULCH)

Expires SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

DBA name

Business Natures's Keeper Inc

Mailing address: Natures's Keeper Inc

302 S. Brocksmith Rd Fort Pierce, FL 34945 (4)

Business location: 302 S. Brocksmith Rd Fort Plerce, FL 34945

RENEWAL

Total:

Original tax:

St Lucie County

2308-422-0004-000/5

V10029

Penalty:

Collection cost:

\$27.55

\$27.55

Pald 07/28/2020 27.55

0000-20200728-111079

Law requires this Local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in such a manner that it can be open to the view of the public and subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the county. Upon failure to do so, the local business taxpayer shall be subject to the payment of another Local Business Tax for the same business, profession or occupation.

Pursuant to Florida law, all Local Business Tax Receipts shall be sold by the Tax Collector beginning July 1 of each year and shall expire on September 30 of the succeeding year. Those Local Business Tax Receipts renewed beginning October 1 shall be delinquent and subject to a delinquency penalty of 10 percent for the month of October. An additional 5 percent penalty for each month of delinquency is added until paid, provided that the total delinquency penalty shall not exceed 25 percent of the Local Business Tax for the delinquent establishment.

In addition to the penalty, the Tax Collector is entitled to a collection fee of \$1 to \$5. This fee is based on the amount of Local Business Tax, which will be collected from delinquent taxpayers after September 30 of the business year.

This receipt is a Local Business Tax only. It does not permit the local business taxpayer to violate any existing regulatory or zoning laws of the state, county or city. It also does not exempt the local business taxpayer from any other taxes, licenses or permits that may be required by law.

Pursuant to Florida law, Local Business Taxes are subject to change.

Natures's Keeper Inc 302 S. Brocksmith Rd Fort Pierce, FL 34945

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA eBID NO. 20200113 - ATTACHMENT S

PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions [as amended by "Government wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying", 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the awards documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure of fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure]

The Contractor, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any. In addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. A 3801, et seq., apply to this certification and disclosure, if any.

Company Name:_	Superior	Waterway	Ser	vices Inc	
Authorized By:	OM	,		Thru Yorl	<u></u>
	(Sign)		((Print Name)	
Title: 1/6/	dent	Da	ate:	11-30-20	

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO FILL OUT THIS FORM AND SUBMIT WITH BID PACKAGE



ANNE M. GANNON CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLECTOR Serving Palm Beach County

P.O. Box 3353, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3353 www.pbctax.com Tel: (561) 355-2264

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404 6701 GARDEN RD STE 1 "LOCATED AT"

B40144584 BILL # AMT PAID \$33.00 RECEIPT WDATE PAID 820.567244 - 09/03/20 CERTIFICATION # SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVIES INC OWNER Serving you. 81-0494 AQUATIC LAKE SERVICES TYPE OF BUSINESS

This document is valid only when receipted by the Tax Collector's Office.

2020/2021 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 LBTR Number: 201252118

managing any business profession or occupation within its jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously displayed at the place of business and in such a manner as to be open to the view of the public. This receipt grants the privilege of engaging in or

٦

SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVIES INC 6701 GARDEN RD STE 1 RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404-5900

١



CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH 600 W BLUE HERON BLVD RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 CERTIFICATE OF USE

Permit Year October 01, 2020 to September 30, 2021

6701 Garden Rd Ste 1 SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC

Issued:

Vendor: 07561.1

SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC 6701 GARDEN RD STE 1 RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS



CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH 600 W BLUE HERON BLVD RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 CERTIFICATE OF USE

Permit Year October 01, 2020 to September 30, 2021

6701 Garden Rd Ste 1 SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC

Issued:

Vendor: 07561.1

SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC 6701 GARDEN RD STE 1 RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS



CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH 600 W BLUE HERON BLVD RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 CERTIFICATE OF USE

Permit Year October 01, 2020 to September 30, 2021

6701 Garden Rd Ste 1 SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC

Issued:

Vendor: 07561.1

SUPERIOR WATERWAY SERVICES INC 6701 GARDEN RD STE 1 RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

Solicitation 20200113 Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas East & West

State	of Florida	
Cour	nty of Miami Dade	}
Da	aniel Halley, P.E.	being first duly sworn, disposes and says that:
	(Name/s)	
1.	They are President	of Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc. the Proposer that
	(Title)	(Name of Company)

has submitted the attached PROPOSAL:

- 2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such PROPOSAL;
- 3. Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Proposal;
- 4. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contract for which the attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from proposing in connection with such Contract or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and
- 5. The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, representatives, owners, employees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.

 STATE OF FLORIDA {
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE} SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (Date) December 02, 2020

by: Daniel Halley, P.E. who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

Commission No. GG 092461

Notary Print: Susana Herrera My Commission GG 092461

Expires 05/20/2021



E-Verify Form

Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S.
 Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

E-Verify Company Identification Number	675259	
Date of Authorization	05/24/2013	
Name of Contractor	Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Name of Project	Construction of the Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas - East & West	
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	20200113	
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury the Executed on	at the foregoing is true and correct. 02	
Signature of Authorized Officer	Daniel Halley, P.E. President Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS THE 02 DAY OF Decem NOTARY PUBLIC MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Notary Public State of Florida Susana Herrera My Commission GG 092461 Expires 05/20/2021	

Page 1 of 1

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM E-Bid # 20200113 - Attachment P Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas - East & West

The	undersigned Contractor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that Halley Engineering Contractor, Inc. does:
	(Name of Business)
1.	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
2.	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
3.	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
4.	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
5.	Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
6.	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
	person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above ments. Halley Engineering Contractors. Inc. Bidder's Signature Daniel Halley. P.E. President
	Date:

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA eBID NO. 2020200113 – ATTACHMENT T

PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion--Primary Covered Transactions

The Contractor certifies that, the firm or any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of federal funds:

- (a) are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR s29.110(a), by any federal department or agency;
- (b) have not within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against it for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a federal, state, or local government transaction or public contract; violation of federal or state antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property
- (c) are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a federal, state, or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and
- (d) have not within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more federal, state, or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default.

The Contractor certifies that it shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this project by any federal agency unless authorized by the Florida Department of Transportation."

Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
Authorized By:	Daniel Halley, P.E.	
(Sign)	(Print Name)	
Title: President	Date: 12/02/2020	



NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS - ATTACHMENT L

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. Robyn Holder, Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Robyn Holder, Procurement Manager with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail rholder@cityofpsl.com, or by phone 772-344-4293. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the <u>DemandStar's Website</u> for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the <u>City Clerk's Website</u>. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13.

Typed Name: Daniel Halley	
Signed:	
Company and Job Title: Malley Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Data: 12/02/2020	

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA eBID NO. 20200113 – ATTACHMENT S

PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions [as amended by "Government wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying", 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the awards documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (1)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure of fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure]

The Contractor, certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any. In addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. A 3801, et seq., apply to this certification and disclosure, if any.

Company Name: Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
Authorized By:	Daniel Halley, P.E.	
(Sign)	(Print Name)	
Title: President	Date: 12/02/2020	

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO FILL OUT THIS FORM AND SUBMIT WITH BID PACKAGE

ξ
Contractors
2000

The contract of the property of the country		Whether in progress or Sitherded but not yet began; and regardess of its location and with whom contracted.	to but not yet begun, and regard	liess of its location and with v	rhom contracted.		
AMOUNT SUBLET TO	Name of the last	2	3	4	5	9	7
T-4547 Percyalistic Control of State Action		SON LOCATION OF MODIVAGE	CONTRACT (OR	AND INT STREET TO	BAI ANCE CE	UNCOMPLETED AMOUNT TO	DE DONE BY APPLICANT
\$22,000,000.00 \$23,221,785.65 \$13,686.357.24 \$1,891.060.57 \$1,291.060.57 \$1,21,332.20.00 \$1,235.20.00 \$2,550,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,500,000.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$2,000,000.0		PERCHANG	SUBCONTRACT) AMOUNT	OTHERS	CONTRACT AMOUNT	AS PROVE CONTRACTOR	AS SUBCONTRACTOR
\$14,864,488.00	174477	77 IPort St. Lucie Kings H.₹.	\$45,221,785.65	\$22,000,000.00	\$23,221,785.65	\$9,663,411.15	
\$5,646,357.24 13,911,060,57 8,411,060,57 \$11,373,280,00 123,660,685.66 88,567 89,600,685.66 88,57 31,85,978.77 31,85,978.77 4,745,686,47 4,745,686,47 1,419,897.81 1,419,897.81 6,755,187.49 6,755,187.4	T-6424	24; SR-997 /Krome Ave\	\$31,696,367.34	\$14,864,488.00	16,831,879.34	3,931,879.34	
\$121,373,280,00 \$1,535,978,97 \$1,550,000,000 \$1,519,877,81 \$1,744,086,47 \$1,		.75; TPK-Sawarass Xwav	\$19,557,417.81	\$5,646,357.24	13,911,060.57	9,411,060.57	
\$5,750,000,00 \$6,345,686.47 \$1,744,000,00 \$6,755,187.49 \$1,744,000,00 \$6,755,187.49 \$1,744,000,00 \$1,519,897,644.86 AMOUNT SUBLET TO CONTRACT AMOUNT \$25,525,860,00 \$5,000,000,00 \$25,525,860,00 \$25,525,860,00 \$154,245,030,35 \$1,641,96,867 \$1,419,897,81 \$1,419,897,81 \$1,419,897,81 \$1,419,897,81 \$1,744,000,00 \$1,519,897,644.86 \$1,744,000,00 \$25,525,860,00 \$25,525,860,00 \$1,541,841,841,841,841,841,841,841,841,841,8		:80; HEFT- SR-836 ta NW 106th St	\$244,979,348.56	\$121,373,280.00	123,606,068.56	89,606,068.56	
\$5.132,780.00 \$1,745,686.47 \$1,745,686.47 \$1,745,686.47 \$1,745,000.00 \$1,519.87.81 D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D		9; SR-93/ SR-84	\$7,135,978.97	\$3,500,000.00	3,635,978.97	3,185,978.97	
\$5,132,780.00 \$5,132,780.00 \$5,132,780.00 \$6,755,187.49 \$195,827,544.86 AMOUNT SUBLET TO S\$,000,000.00 \$5,000,000.00 \$25,525,860.00 ETED WORK ON HAND TO BE DONE BY YOU GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in and Must A, with Related Attachmentiel, if furnished.			\$9,095,686.47	\$2,750,000.00	6,345,686.47	4,745,686.47	·
\$5,132,780.00 6,755,187.49 6,755,187.49 DOIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL	Г	19; SR 821;	\$3,263,897.81	\$1,744,000.00	1,519,897.81	1,419,897.81	
### \$195,827,544.86 AMCUNT SUBLET TO BALANCE GF CONTRACT AMOUNT \$5,000,000,00 25,525,860,00 25,525,860,00 \$25,525,860,00 ETED WORK ON HAND TO BE DONE BY YOU GRAND TOTAL GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in and Must Awith Related Attachmential, if furnished.		6; SR 9 1148)	\$11,887,967.49	\$5,132,780.00	6,755,187.49	6,755,187.49	
### \$5.000,000.00 25,525,860.00 \$128,719,170.36 \$128,719,170.36 \$1.28,719,170.36 \$25,000,000.00 \$25,525,860.00 \$25,525,860.00 \$25,525,860.00 \$1.54,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00 \$154,245,030.35 \$0.00							
### \$128,719,170,36 AMOUNT SUBLET TO BALANCE GF CONTRACT AMOUNT \$5,000,000,00 25,525,860,00 25,525,860,00 \$25,525,860,00 ETED WORK ON HAND TO BE DONE BY YOU GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in and Must A with Related Attachmential, if furnished.				No.	\$195 827 544 86		
### SES SES, BED. 00 ### SES, SES, BED. 00 #### SES, SES, BED. 00 ##### SES, SES, BED. 00 ##################################					Col. & Substate	\$128.719.170.36	00.0\$
\$5,000,000.00 25,525,860.00 25,525,860.00 25,525,860.00		OTHERING CONTROLECTS, CHANGER, AND COCATION OF WORK YOU ARE PERFORMING	CONTRACT (OR SUBCONTRACT) AMOUNT	AMOUNT SUBLET TO OTHERS	BALANGE OF CONTRACT AMOUNT		
ETED WORK CN HAND TO E DONE BY YOU S154,245,030,35 S0.00 GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled In with Related Attachments). If furnished.	Mami	i Dade County; CIP168-DTPW19-CT1	\$30,525,860.00	\$5,000,000.00	25,525,860.00	25,525,860.00	
ETED WORK CN HAND TO BE DONE BY YOU S154,245,030,35 Sold By Filled In Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled In With Related Attachment(s). If furnished.							
ETED WORK CN HAND TO BE DONE BY YOU S154,245,030,35 \$0.00 GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in with Related Attachment(s). If furnished.							
ETED WORK ON HAND TO RE DONE BY YOU \$154,245,030,35 \$0.00 GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in with Related Attachment(s). If furnished.					00 000 101 104		
ETED WORK ON HAND TO RE DONE BY YOU \$154,245,030,35 \$0.00 GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in with Related Attachment(s). If furnished.				A throng the same	00.0925,525,000.00	\$25 525 860 00	
GRAND TOTAL GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled in with Related Attachment(s). If furnished.			S ON THIS LINE				
GRAND TOTAL Total of Columns 6 and 7 Must Be Filled In with Related Attachment(s). If furnished.			TOTAL UNCOMPLET	ED WORK ON HAND	TO BE DONE BY YOU		\$0.00
					GRAND TOTAL		
	NOTE: Columns 3 and 4 to show total contract (of and 4. Amount in columns 6 or 7 to be uncomplet \$100.00. The Contractor may consolidate and list total, and which, in the aggregate, amount to less	or subcontract) amounts. Column 5 to be differenteted portion of amount in column 5. All amounts to stas a single item all contracts which individually of sthan 20% of the total.	ce between columns 3 be shown to nearest o not exceed 3% of the			Total of Columns 6 and 7 Mus with Ralated AttachmentlsI. If	t Be Filled in and Must Agree fumished.

eBID NO. <u>20200113 – Attachment X</u> PROJECT TITLE: Sagamore Storm Water Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West

CONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

THE FOLLOWING	<u>IS TO COMPLETED BY PRIME B</u>	IDDER:
Name of Firm: Hall	ey Engineering Contractors	s, Inc.
Corporate Title: Da	niel Halley, P.E. Presiden	
	W 118th Avenue	
Miami, I	Florida 33178	
		(Zip Code)
_{By:} Daniel Ha	lley, P.E.	President
2	(Print name)	(Print title)
(Authorized	d Signature)	
Telephone:	(305) <u>883-0055</u>	
Fax:	(305) <u>883-0085</u>	
State License #	CGC1519544	(ATTACH COPY)
County License #	NA	(ATTACH COPY)
	TACH PROOF OF REGISTRATIO	
Type of License: C	ertified General Contra	ector
UnlimitedY	es (yes/no)	
If "NO", Limited to	what trade?	



DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERT FIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4892FLORIDA STATUTES

HALLEY, DANIEL IGNACIO

IALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC 13901 NW 118 AVE MIAMI FL 33178

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1519544

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMPUTER SERVICE MEMBER

EXPIRE: 9/30/21

HALLEY, DANIEL HALLEY ENGINEERRING CONTRACTORS INC

13901 NW 118 AVE MIAMI, FL 33178

SIGNATURE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

FL#: CGC1519544

PSL * 16805

43408



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

11/30/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PRO	DUCE	R				CONTAC	er			
Fr	ank	H. Furman, Inc.				PHONE 800-344-4838 FAX				
13:	14 I	Bast Atlantic Blvd.				E-MAIL				
₽.	٥.	Box 1927				ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC				
Pompano Beach FL 33061			Menoc	NAIC #						
INSU	RED					INSURE	16535			
Ha:	lles	Y Engineering Contractors,	Inc	٠.		INSURER B: Great American Insurance Company 16691 INSURER C: Navigators Specialty Insurance Company 36056				
		NW 118th Avenue				INSURER C: Navigators Specialty Insurance Company 36056 INSURER D:				
Mia	ami	FL 331	78			INSURE				
CO	VER			ATE	NUMBER:	INSURE	RF:		REVISION NUMBER:	
Т	HIS I	S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF	INSL	JRANC	E LISTED BELOW HAVE BEI	EN ISSU	ED TO THE IN	SURED NAME	D AROVE FOR THE DOLLOY DEDI	<u> </u>
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CEPTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY DEPTAIN. THE INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS										
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR	1	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		EN YED		POLICY EXP	<u> </u>	
LTR	x	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
	Ë								EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED	1,000,000
A	⊢	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	300,000
	X	Contractual Included			GLO011624705	- 1	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	MED EXP (Any one person) \$	5,000
	X	XCU & Broad Form PD Incl				15			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000
Ì	GE	N1. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
	_	POLICY X PRO-]						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
	4117	OTHER:							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT .	
	├──	1			10				(Ea accident)	2,000,000
A	┝	X ANY AUTO SCHEDULED			BAP011624605				BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	 	AUTOS AUTOS	BAP011624605				10/1/2020	10/1/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	X	HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS						ĺ	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	_								S	
	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			TUU128040604		10/1/2020	10/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	5,000,000
В	\vdash	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			Umbrella is follow form	of			AGGREGATE \$	5,000,000
	1000	DED RETENTION \$ 0			the GL, AL and BL				s	
		EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
_	OFF	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000
A	{Man	ndatory In NH) s, describe under			WC011624505		10/1/2020	10/1/2021	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1,000,000
	DÉS	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			State of Florida				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	1,000,000
С	Cor	ntractors Pollution Liability			SP20ECP20633TIC		10/1/2020	10/1/2021	Each Incident	\$1,000,000
	(00	ccurrence Form)							Deductible	\$10,000
		4								
Str	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Street and Road Contractor									
										ļ
										ŀ
							10			
CEI	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION			
	1	tity of Port St. Lucie 21 SW Port St. Lucie Bl ort St. Lucie, FL 3498				THE	EXPIRATION D	ATE THEREOF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLE , NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN , PROVISIONS.	D BEFORE
	_		-			AUTHOR	IZED REPRESEN	TATIVE		
						Dirk :	DeJong/JC		Dil D. D. f	_

Document A310TM – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

CT

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.

13901 NW 118 Ave. Miami

FL

33178

Malling Address for Notices

One Tower Square

SURETY:

Hartford

(Same as Above)

(Name, legal status and principal place of business) Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

This document has important 06183 legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged

> with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.

Port St. Lucie FL

BOND AMOUNT: 5%

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Construction of the Sagamore Stormwater Treatment Areas (STAs) East & West - eBid (Event) Number;

20200113

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this

day of December, 2020.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.

(Witness) Olga Iglesias

(Surety)

By:

(Fringip

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Title) Charles J. Nielson

, Attorney-in-Fact



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint CHARLES J NIELSON of MIAMI LAKES

Florida their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February. 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



marie c sitreault

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-In-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 2nd

day of December







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

eBID #20200113

Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Subcontractors List

List subcontractors and major material suppliers for the project. Include telephone numbers.

Attached "Certification Regarding Lobbying" form and applicable licenses for subcontractors, respectively.

Optimum Services, Inc. 863-467-8067

Sunline Civil Construction, Inc. 772-221-8772

Nature's Keeper 772-467-1230

Superior Waterway Services, Inc. 561-844-0248



"A City for All Ages"

eBID #20200113 – ATTACHMENT V CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee. <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating

Attachment V

eBid #20200113

to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will
 endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and
 substitution methods.
- Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization/Proposer	Halley Engineering Contractors, Inc.
Signature S	
Printed Name and Title Danie l	Halley, P.E.
Date 12/02/2020	_

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contract contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.

Form W-9

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

111101110	THE VEHICLE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	Court of the latest and					-			
	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	not leave this line blank.								
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above							-		

page 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name following seven boxes.	0		ntities.	not inc	lividu	only to als; see			
e. ns on	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☑ S Corporation single-member LLC	Partnership 1	rust/es		xempt p	ayee o	ode (if	any)		
ž į	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=	S corporation, P=Partnership)	•					-		
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax puris disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax	.C is	xemptio		FATC	A rep	orting			
BĊİ	Other (see instructions) >		V-11-14-1	a	oplies to a	ccounts	maintainec	outsid	e the U.S.)	
Š	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Requ	ester's r	name and	addres	s (opt	ional)			
šee	3 13901 NW 118 AVENUE									
0,	6 City, state, and ZIP code									
	MIAMI, FL 33178									
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)									
Pai	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)	skuli se seri se se militar								
	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name		Soc	ial secur	ity num	ber				
	up withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security numbers alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for P				_					
	esident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other Intities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a									
TIN, I	FIN, later.									
Trote: If the account to the more than one making, occ the motte control to the first section and						er identification number				
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.							4 0	9	8	
- ENN			1		4 8	0	1 0			
Par	FIRST TOTAL									
	r penalties of perjury, I certify that:									
2. I ar Sei	1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and									
3. I ar	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and									
4. The	e FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemple	t from FATCA reporting is co	orrect.							
you ha	ication instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been not ave failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estabilition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but	ate transactions, item 2 does ns to an individual retirement	not app arrang	oly. For n ement (If	nortgag RA), an	ge inte d gen	erest pa erally, p	aid, paym	ents	
Sign Here		Date ►	- 1	24	20		752 200			
Ge	neral Instructions	Form 1099-DIV (dividence funds)	ls, incl	uding the	ose fro	m sto	cks or	mut	ual	
Section noted	on references are to the Internat Revenue Code unless otherwise	Form 1099-MISC (variou proceeds)	s types	s of inco	me, pr	izes,	awards	s, or	gross	
relate	e developments. For the latest information about developments d to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	Form 1099-B (stock or management transactions by brokers)	nutual f	und sale	s and	certa	in othe	er		
	they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	• Form 1099-S (proceeds								
	pose of Form	• Form 1099-K (merchant								
inforn	dividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an nation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	Form 1098 (home mortgi 1098-T (tuition)		erest), 1	098-E	(Stude	ent Ioa	n inte	erest),	
(SSN)	fication number (TIN) which may be your social security number , individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (canceled								
taxpa	yer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	Form 1099-A (acquisition						7753		
amou	to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other int reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only if yo alien), to provide your corr	ect TIN	1.						
	urns include, but are not limited to, the following. If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.									

	<u>Vi</u>	ew assistance	for SAM.gov			
ALERT: SAM.gov will be down for schedul		a SAM accou	Y TO SIGN IN nt, use your SAR		' Ingl	
Search Results						
Current Search Terms: Halley Engin	eering Contractors, Inc.*					
Total records:0				Save PDF	Export Results	Print
Result Page:		So	ort by Relevance	∨ Order	by Descending V	
Your search for Halley Engineering (Contractors, Inc.* returned th	e following res	sults			
No records found.						
Result Page:				Save PDF	Export Results	Print
GSA	Search Records Data Access Check Status	Disclaimers Accessibility Privacy Policy	FAPIIS.gov GSA.gov/IAE GSA.gov			

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

Skip to Main Content

Department of Management Services

Florida Department of Management Services > Business Operations > State Purchasing > State Agency Resources > Vendor Registration and Vendor Lists > Suspended Vendor List

Suspended Vendor List

The Department of Management Services maintains a list of vendors that have been removed from the Vendor List "for failing to fulfill any of its duties specified in a contract with the State," in accordance with Rule 60A-1.006(2), Florida Administrative Code.

Vendor Name/Address	Agency of Origin	Effective Date	Notice of Default
Building Maintenance of America, LLC d/b/a Florida Building Maintenance 333 North Falkenburg Road #A117 Tampa, FL 33619	DMS	07/02/14	Notice of Default - Building Maintenance of America, LLC d/b/a Florida Building Maintenance (575.81 KB)
Club Tex, Inc. 2025 Broadway, Suite #15G New York, NY 10023	DOC	01/24/19	Notice of Default - Club Tex, Inc. (X 111.75 KB)
Correctional Consultants, LLC P.O. Box 515 Chattahoochee, FL 32324	DOC	12/10/19	Notice of Default - Correctional Consultants, LLC (\$\overline{\mathbb{K}}\$ 85.95 KB)
iColor Printing and Mailing, Inc. 22873 Lockness Avenue Torrance, CA 90501	DEP	02/20/12	Notice of Default - iColor Printing and Mailing, Inc. (320.17 KB)
Visual Image Design Firm, LLC 6845 Narcoossee Road, Suite 59 Orlando, FL 32822	рон	06/25/15	Notice of Default - Visual Image Design Firm, LLC (1.78 MB)

Updated 12/10/19

Document reader download link

• Adobe PDF Reader

Skip to Main Content

Department of Management Services

<u>Florida Department of Management Services</u> > <u>Business Operations</u> > <u>State Purchasing</u> > <u>State Agency</u> <u>Resources</u> > <u>Vendor Registration and Vendor Lists</u> > <u>Convicted Vendor Lists</u>

Convicted Vendor List

The Department of Management Services maintains "a list of the names and addresses of those who have been disqualified from the public contracting and purchasing process" under <u>section 287.133, Florida Statutes</u>.

Vendor Name	Agency of Origin	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Final Order
Calixte, Jacques A. (Haitian American Association Against Cancer, Inc.)	DOH	10/25/18	10/25/21	Final Order - Calixte, Jacques A. (Haitian American Association Against Cancer, Inc.) (1.71 MB)
Hoffman, Tracy J. (Gator Signage and Striping, LLC)	DOT	01/22/18	01/22/21	Final Order - Hoffman, Tracy J. (Gator Signage and Striping, LLC) (753.24 KB)

Updated 12/10/19

Document reader download link

Adobe PDF Reader